Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): Riverside Community
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	Services District (RCSD)
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	annjedodd@gmail.com
County Clerk County of: Humboldt	(Address)
825 5th Street	No. 30 220 12
Eureka, CA 95501	
Project Title: Riverside CSD Replacement Well - SWRCB Planning Application	
Project Applicant: Riverside Community Services District	
Project Location - Specific:	
0.75 miles west of Ferndale on APN 100-152-027 (off of Centerville Road)	
Project Location - City: Ferndale Project Location - County: Humboldt	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
RCSD is applying for a planning grant from the SWRCB to drill a test drinking water	
well.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Riverside Community Services District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Riverside Community Services District	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4): 15269(b)(c)):	
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 6 - Test Well	
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code i	number:
Reasons why project is exempt: Meets the requirement for a Class 6 Categorical Exemption - Test water well for data collection to determine if a reasonable location for a new drinking water well for the district.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Annje Dodd (annjedodd@gma	ail.com) Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (707)845-1340
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	
Signature: Sypoth Pfill Date: 11/10/2020 Title: PRESIDENT	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	